sustainability-themed asset classes enhances the return outcome of the 2019
portfolio in the 2⁰C and 3⁰C scenarios but has no noticeable effect in 4⁰C.
This poor hedging benefit from sustainability allocations in 4°C speaks to the
challenge of adapting to significant changes in weather patterns and the lack of
adaptation-focused investment opportunities in the market today.64

Asset Class Results
In the “circle charts” in Figures 12 and 13 on the following pages, each circle
represents the total asset allocation, with the sizes of each asset class section
equivalent to the weighting in the portfolio. If the asset class section is within
the circle, it represents a negative impact on return, whereas if the asset class
section is sitting outside the circle, it represents a positive impact on expected
returns. Note, some of the sub-asset classes (for example, within equities) have
been grouped to simplify visual representation.

Investing in a Time of Climate Change What Are the Portfolio Impact Results? 41

Figure 12. Asset Class Return Impacts to 2030 and 2050 in the 2°C Scenario

Growth Portfolio Sustainable Growth Portfolio

to 2030

to 2050

2⁰C

2⁰C

2⁰C

2⁰C

Source: Mercer

-0.0% -0.0% +0.0%

+0.1% -0.0% +2.0%

+0.0% -0.0% +0.0%

+0.0% -0.0% +0.0%

-0.2% -0.2% +0.3%

+0.1% -0.1% +0.0%

+0.6% -0.0% +0.0%

+0.1% -0.0% +2.2%

+0.0% +0.2% +0.0%

+0.2% -0.0% +0.0%

-0.1% -0.1% +1.2%

+0.1% -0.1% +0.0%

Developed equity

Emerging markets equity

Cash and treasuries

Growth bonds

Property

Private equity

Hedge funds

Infrastructure

Natural resources

Investing in a Time of Climate Change What Are the Portfolio Impact Results? 42

Figure 13. Asset Class Return Impacts to 2100 Across All Scenarios

Growth Portfolio

Sustainable Growth Portfolio

2⁰C

2⁰C

3⁰C

3⁰C

4⁰C

4⁰C

-0.1% +0.0% +0.0%

-0.2% -0.2% +0.3%

+0.1% -0.2% +0.0%

+0.0% -0.0% +0.0%

-0.2% -0.2% +0.3%

+0.1% -0.1% +0.0%

+0.1% +0.0% +0.0%

-0.3% -0.2% -0.3%

+0.0% -0.2% +0.0%

-0.1% -0.0% +0.0%

-0.3% -0.2% -0.3%

+0.0% -0.2% +0.0%

-0.2% -0.1% +0.0%

-0.4% -0.3% -0.7%

+0.1% -0.3% +0.0%

-0.2% -0.1% +0.0%

-0.4% -0.3% -0.7%

+0.1% -0.3% +0.0%

Source: Mercer

Developed equity

Emerging markets equity

Cash and treasuries

Growth bonds

Property

Private equity

Hedge funds

Infrastructure

Natural resources

Investing in a Time of Climate Change What Are the Portfolio Impact Results? 43

The risk factors as acronyms symbolize
the following: S = spending, T2= 2°C
transition, T3 = 3°C transition,
I = impact of natural catastrophes
and R= resource availability. This table
is over the 2100 timeframe. Over a
shorter timeframe, the S would be more
sensitive and the I and the R would be
less sensitive. The relative ranges are